

कॅप्री ग्लोबल हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड
CAPRI GLOBAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
 नोंदणीकृत आणि नियम कार्यालय: ५०२, टॉवर-ए, पेनिन्सुला विहारेस पार्क, सेनापती बायट मार्ग, लोअर प्लॉट, मुंबई-४०००१३, सकल कार्यालय: कॅप्री ग्लोबल कॅपिटल लिमिटेड, १बी २ रा मजला, पुना रोड, न्यू दिल्ली-११००६०.

जोडपत्र IV कळवा सूचना (स्थावर मिल्कतीकरिता)

ज्याअर्थी, निम्नस्थावरील हे कॅप्री ग्लोबल हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडचे (सीजीएचएफएल) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने, सिक्कुरिटीयेशन अॅण्ड रिस्कमॅनेज्मेंट ऑफ फायनान्सिअल अॅसेट्स अॅण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अॅण्ड, २००२ आणि कलम १३ (१२) सहाय्यता सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एन्फोर्समेंट) कलम, २००२ च्या नियम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून कंपनीच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारे मागणी सूचना जारी करून खालील नमूद कर्जदार/हमीदार यांना सूचनेतील नमूद रकमेची परतफेड सद्य सूचना प्रामाणीया ६० दिवसांत करण्यास सांगितले होते. सदर कर्जदार रकमेची परतफेड करण्यास असमर्थ ठरल्याने, कर्जदार/हमीदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, निम्नस्थावरील कर्जांची खालील नमूद आलेल्या मिळकतीचा कळवा त्याला प्रदान करण्यात आलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून सद्य अॅक्टच्या कलम १३ उप-कलम (ख) अंतर्गत सहाय्यता सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एन्फोर्समेंट) कलम, २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये घेतला आहे. ताणामतेच्या विमोचनाकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेत अॅक्टचे कलम १३ चे उपकलम (क) च्या तरतुदीनुसार कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे. विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, सदर मिळकतीशी कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये आणि सदर मिळकतीशी कल्याण आलेला कोणताही व्यवहार हा सीजीएचएफएल च्या रकमेसह खालील नमूद पुढील व्याजाच्या अधीन राहिले.

अ. क्र.	कर्जदार/हमीदाराचे नाव	ताणामतेचे बांधकाम (स्थावर मिल्कत)	मागणी सूचना तारीख आणि रक्कम	कळवाची तारीख
१.	(कर्ज खाते क्र. एलएचएचएलपीयूएन००००१८७९६ खात्री शाखा) इंदरसिंग च्यारसिंग राजपुरोहित (कर्जदार) रेखाकुमारी हिरसिंग राजपुरोहित (सहकर्जदार)	दुकान क्र. ०३, तळमजला, लक्ष्मी टॉवर, जमिन धारक स.क्र. १२७ वर स्थित, हिस्सा क्र. १, मोडमार्गित अंदाजे २०.६९ चौ.मी.सह, गाव मांडवी बुद्रुक, तालुका हवेली, जिल्हा पुणे, महाराष्ट्र ४११०२८ असलेल्या जमिन आणि बिल्डिंग, मिळकतीचे सर्व ते भाग आणि विभाग, सिमाबद्ध द्वारे: पूर्वद्वारे- प्लॉट क्र. २८, २९, ३० आणि ३१, पश्चिमेद्वारे: ३० फूट रोड, उत्तरेद्वारे: प्लॉट क्र. ८, दक्षिणेद्वारे: प्लॉट क्र. ५.	०९-१२-२०२२ रु. ११,९६,५९१/-	२३-०५-२०२३
२.	(कर्ज खाते क्र. एलएचएचएलपीयूएन००००१३९१९ पुणे शाखा) जगदिश दिनकर लोणकर (कर्जदार) सविता जगदिश लोणकर (सह-कर्जदार)	प्लॉट क्र. ३०१ (क्षेत्र मोडमार्गित ५७.६२ चौ.मी.), ३ रा मजला, जय गणेश कॉम्प्लेक्स, स. क्र. ५, हिस्सा क्र. १, ग्रामपंचायत ऑफिस जवळ, गुजर निंबाळकर, तालुका हवेली, जिल्हा पुणे, महाराष्ट्र-४११०२६ सह सध्याचे आणि भविष्यातील त्यावरील बांधकाम चे सर्व ते भाग आणि विभाग.	१४-०७-२०२१ रु. ११,८६,४८८/-	२३-०५-२०२३

ठिकाण : पुणे, दिनांक : २८-०५-२०२३ सही/- (प्राधिकृत अधिकारी), कॅप्री ग्लोबल हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड सीजीएचएफएल

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED
 Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA.
 Telephone: 02254-222905 : CIN: L99999MH1995PLC089759
 Email ID: shareinvestor@centenialindia.com : Website: www.centenialindia.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/3/2023 Audited	31/12/2022 Un-audited	31/3/2023 Audited	31/3/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1304.72	1315.37	1179.49	5278.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.59	36.34	28.53	146.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.59	36.34	28.53	146.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.05	27.86	8.16	100.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	14.05	27.86	8.16	88.59
6	Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83	364.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	2565.97
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.38	0.76	0.22	2.43
	(a) Basic	0.38	0.76	0.22	2.43
	(b) Diluted	0.38	0.76	0.22	2.43

Notes:
 1) The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2023.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centenialindia.com and BSE Limited website : www.bseindia.com.

for CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD.
 Sd/-
 Vijay MAJREKAR
 Managing Director – DIN : 00804808

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra Date : May 27, 2023

फॉर्म क्र. आयएनसी २६
 कंपनी (स्थापना) नियम, २०१४ च्या नियम ३० अनुसार

महाराष्ट्र राज्यातील कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय कंपनी निबंधक मुंबई मधून कंपनी निबंधक पुणे यांच्या अधिकार क्षेत्रामध्ये स्थालांतरित करण्याबाबत सदर वर्तमानपत्रात जाहिरात देण्यात येत आहे.

केंद्र सरकार क्षेत्रीय संचालक पश्चिमी क्षेत्र यांच्या समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३ अधीन उप-कलम (४) आणि कंपनी (स्थापना) नियम, २०१४ च्या नियम ३० च्या उप-कलम(५)च्या क्लॉज(ए)च्या प्रकरणात आणि

टेराय्मेटिक सोल्युशन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड सी. आय. एन.: यु३३०००एमएच२०१२पिडिटी२३२२७५ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: बी १००१ ओबेरॉय स्प्लेंडर जे व्ही लिंक रोड जोगेश्वरी पूर्व मुंबई ४०००६० (मुंबई आर सी सी च्या अखत्यारित असणारे) यांच्या संदर्भात. अर्जदार

जाहिर सूचना

याद्वारे सामान्य जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येते कि २२ मे २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या विशेष ठरावावरील मतदानाद्वारे जे २२ मे २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या कंपनीच्या सर्वसाधारण सभेमध्ये कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय बी १००१ ओबेरॉय स्प्लेंडर जे व्ही लिंक रोड जोगेश्वरी पूर्व मुंबई ४०००६० महाराष्ट्र राज्य मध्ये कंपनी निबंधक मुंबई मधून कंपनी निबंधक पुणे यांच्या अधिकार क्षेत्रामध्ये येणाऱ्या बी नं डी एफ नं ८ साईनगरी कॉ-ऑप हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड एस नं २२०/१३ येवढा पुणे ४११००६ महाराष्ट्र राज्य याजगी स्थालांतरित करण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या मेमोरेंडम ऑफ असोसिएशन मध्ये करावाच्या फेरफारस संमती मिळविण्यासाठी कंपनी अधिनियम २०१३ च्या कलम १३ अंतर्गत केंद्र सरकारकडे अर्ज करण्याचे प्रस्तावित आहे.

कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाच्या प्रस्तावित स्थालांतर प्रस्तावित स्थालांतरणामुळे कोणीही व्यक्ती ज्याच्या स्वास्थ्याला बाधा पोहोचणार असेल अथवा त्यांच्या/तिच्या स्वास्थ्यासंदर्भात शय्यपत्राद्वारे त्यांच्या/तिच्या स्वास्थ्यासंदर्भात आणि हक्की क्षेत्रीय संचालक यांचे कार्यालय पश्चिम क्षेत्र, कंपनी व्यवहार मंत्रालय एक्सेस्ट, ५ वा मजला, १००, मरीन ड्राइव्ह मुंबई ४००००२ यांना सादर सूचनेच्या १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या आत रेजिस्टर पोस्टद्वारे पाठवावे आणि त्याची प्रत अर्जदार कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात पाठवावी.

अर्जदाराच्या वतीने आणि करिता सही
 अजित चंद्रशेखर
 संचालक
 डी. आय. एन. क्र. ०७५४६९२८

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २२/०५/२०२३

Orient press limited
 CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083
 Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)
 Website: www.orientpressltd.com
 Email: share@orientpressltd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,869.95	4,412.99	4,759.91	17,171.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.58	(85.07)	120.59	(441.85)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.58	(85.07)	120.59	(441.85)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.82	(63.34)	295.56	(338.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	57.14	(61.42)	303.64	(332.09)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	5,917.64
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *				
	(a) Basic	0.56	(0.63)	2.96	(3.39)
	(b) Diluted	0.56	(0.63)	2.96	(3.39)

* Not annualised

Notes :-
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.orientpressltd.com
 (2) The above Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2023.
 (3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 (4) The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Orient Press Limited
 R.V. Maheshwari
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN :00250378

Date : May 27, 2023
 Place : Mumbai

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	3,027.03	2,172.61	1,932.93	8,632.58
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.49	138.02	85.59	384.72
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.49	138.02	85.59	384.72
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.11	121.53	45.38	405.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	174.41	170.97	(33.23)	424.13
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.84	89.82	89.82	89.84
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	6,277.43
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)				
- Basic (Not Annualised)	1.66	1.13	0.47	3.83
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.66	1.13	0.47	3.83

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended consolidated financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
 2 The consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') and its subsidiaries and trusts (together referred as 'Group') and associates for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26 May 2023.
 3 The consolidated financial results of EFSL for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	2,453.92	82.27	428.59	3,088.69
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,271.44	(72.51)	341.39	2,314.64
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,271.44	(72.51)	341.39	2,314.64
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,305.40	(64.60)	339.56	2,388.23
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,305.43	(64.60)	339.55	2,388.26
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.84	89.82	89.82	89.84
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	7,165.42
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)				
- Basic (Not Annualised)	25.27	(0.72)	3.78	26.19
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	25.26	(0.72)	3.78	26.19

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
 2 The standalone financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26 May 2023.
 3 The standalone financial results of EFSL for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rashesh Shah
 Chairman
 Mumbai, 26 May 2023.

ION EXCHANGE
 Refreshing the Planet

Regd. Office: Ion Exchange (India) Limited, Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | www.ionindia.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 INR in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited (refer note 3)	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited (refer note 3)	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	62,044	49,607	46,566	189,217
2.	Other income	524	1,282	1,927	4,680
3.	Total income	62,568	50,889	48,493	193,897
4.	Profit before tax	9,194	6,464	8,893	24,537
5.	Net profit after tax	7,217	4,737	6,622	18,471
6.	Total comprehensive income	7,089	4,701	6,421	18,235
7.	Paid-up equity share capital	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467
8.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)				92,282
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) [Refer note 4]				
	a) Basic EPS (INR)	58.71	38.53	53.86	150.26
	b) Diluted EPS (INR)	58.71	38.53	53.86	150.26

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 INR in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited (refer note 3)	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited (refer note 3)	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	64,748	51,212	49,636	198,961
2.	Other income	549	1,257	2,118	4,107
3.	Total income	65,297	52,469	51,754	203,068
4.	Profit before tax	10,219	6,517	10,667	25,777
5.	Net profit after tax	8,119	4,769	8,320	19,496
6.	Total Comprehensive Income	7,952	4,649	8,107	19,330
7.	Paid-up equity share capital	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423
8.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)				81,926
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) [Refer note 4]				
	a) Basic EPS (INR)	68.90	40.53	70.07	165.95
	b) Diluted EPS (INR)	68.90	40.53	70.07	165.95

Notes:
 1) The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of INR 12.50 [125%] per equity share having face value of INR 10 each for the financial year ended 31st March 2023.
 2) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 26th May 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
 3) The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December of the respective years which were subjected to limited review.
 4) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 2,368,939 equity shares and 4,675 equity shares held by IEShareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HML Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.
 5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionexchangeindia.com.

For Ion Exchange (India) Limited
 Place : Mumbai Date : 26th May 2023
 Rajesh Sharma
 Chairman and Managing Director

Edelweiss
 Ideas create, values protect

Edelweiss Financial Services Limited
 CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094641, Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098
 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website : www.edelweissfin.com